" Listen to Great Stories!

DURKIN HAYES

AUDIO

I




DURKIN HAYES AUDIO

——

Dear Customer,

Thank you for taking the time to review our line-up of exciting, award-winning spoken
word audio. The Durkin Hayes Audio line has been expanding for fifteen years and is
recognized as the pioneer in the retail marketplace.

Over the years the spoken word audio industry has seen many changes - in both
production styles and title selection. Throughout this time we have stayed true to our
original philosophy. “At Durkin Hayes we tell great stories - and we want to be heard!”

By focussing on the role of storyteller, our title selection is never diverted by industry
fads. We select the best stories available. We select them based on their merit as spo-
ken audio productions. And we prepare them for production based on what will make
the best listening experience.

Our focus also helps us in production. We select the best readers available. We select
them based on their skill and style as they relate to each title. And we allow the reader
to tell the story - one voice, one storyteller.

The result of all this is products that stand the test of time. Every title in our catalog
can stand up against current releases. We see them not as backlist, but as evergreens:
products that are valuable to consumers year after year.

The benefit of this evergreen list is that you can bank on it! You can be sure that
perennials like Agatha Christie and Perry Mason will sell today, tomorrow and next
year. Titles like Shoeless Joe and Wild Swans will be entertaining listeners for years to
come. Performances like Christopher Timothy reading James Herriot or Edward
Petherbridge reading Dorothy Sayers will always have an audience. People will come
back to the retailers who sell these products. And there are lots of them.

Evergreens. They mean easier ordering. They mean predictable sales, season after
season. They mean fewer returns. And that means better profits.

Look through this catalog in detail. Discover the treasures that are inside. Build your
stable of perennials. Put the best stories in the world on your shelves. It is worth your
while.

Cyril Hayes

At Dundin: Hayes we 5l greal flovies
— wcdwewauﬂ}baéea/td/

— Durkin Hayes Audio



NEW RELEASES-MARCH

24.99
. International Best-seller IREI

OPEN SECRETS

(7383) ISBN 0-88646-383-1

Author: Alice Munro Read by: Jackie Burroughs
* Unabridged » 4 tapes » Approximate running time 6 hours

Whole lives, whole worlds, unfold with the ease of the inevitable in this brilliant new
collection from one of our finest writers. In stories whose power accumulates layer by
layer, women are the central players. Time and reality shift; identities are uncertain;
truths surface.

Alice Munro lives in Comox, British Columbia. This is her eighth work of fiction.

Jackie Burroughs is best known to television audiences for her role as Aunt Hetty in the
acclaimed series Road to Avonlea. Her other credits include Dead Zone, Anne of Green
Gables and Twilight Zone.

Selected one of Publishers Weekly's Best Books of 1994

Selected one of New York Times Book Review 1994 Editor's Choice

“Sublime..."” - San Francisco Chronicle

“Munro outdoes herself.” — Publishers Weekly

“Mesmerizing stories...leaving us slackjawed with wonder and filled with delight.” — Newsweek
“A sparkling collection...” — New York Times

MUNRO

NEW RELEASES-APRIL

THE RECTOR'S WIFE
W (7392) ISBN 0-88646-392-0
Author: Joanna Trollope Read by: Patricia Hodge
* 2 Tapes = Running time 3 hours * As seen on PBS's Masterpiece Theater

Anna has been everything a priest's wife should be: a comfort to her husband, a marvellous
mother to her children, a workhorse to the parish. But when Peter fails to gain promotion to
archdeacon, Anna rebels. Her son is dressed from market stalls, her daughter is dreadfully
bullied at school, and £9,000 a year can stretch no further. Defying the disapproval of the
parish and the withdrawal of her husband, Anna takes a job in a supermarket. In reality it
represents the best taste of independence she’s had since university and, watched by three
men, each, in his individual way in love with her, Anna explores her growing appetite for life.

Warmly perceptive, delicately witty, Joanna Trollope’s tale of a woman caught in the web
of parish life makes marvellous, compelling listening.

“..a lively and entertaining novel.” — The New York Times Book Review

Vifc

“..this wonderful novel makes the transfer to tape superbly, read beautifully by Patricia Hodge." = 4

Y @
TROLLOPE

- Woman and Home

LIBERMAN'S CHOICE
(7384) ISBN 0-88646-384-X
Author: Stuart Kaminsky Star reader to be announced

= 2 Tapes = Approximate running time 3 hours » Simultaneous release with the hardcover edition by Henry Holt.

Bernie Shepard, an honest cop pushed over the edge by the sleaziness of Chicago’s steamy back
alleys and side streets, kills his wife and a fellow officer in cold blood. Barricading himself in a
concrete blockade on the top of a building wired with enough explosives to raze an entire section
of the city, Shepard wants only one thing and will keep killing until he gets it. Abe Lieberman, a
60-year old Jewish cop whose real loves are his family, his brother's deli, and Bill Hanrahan, his
not-so-sober Irish partner, are forced to go after one of their own — no matterwhat the cost.
Lieberman's Choice is smartly observed and wryly humorous, and Chicago, with its changing
neighborhoods and blurring ethnic personality, is itself a memorable character.

Edgar Award-winning Stuart Kaminsky is the author of three other books in the Abe
Lieberman series. He is also the author of two more acclaimed series starring Toby Peters and
Inspector Rostnikav, as well as many other non-series works. He lives in Sarasota, Florida.

“Kaminsky gets his details exactly right... Like Tevye in Fiddler on the Roof, Lieberman has a

— - . r
‘Lieberman’s
Ch » READ BY sense of humor that never fails him... The best mysteries work on multiple levels, and this
(0 ] (& XTI one is not exception.” - Chicago Tribune




NEW RELEASES-MAY

STORIES FROM THE RETURN OF SHERLOCK HOLMES —
(7387) ISBN 0-88646-387-4

SIR ARTHUR CONAN DOYLE Author: Sir Arthur Conan Doyle Star reader to be announced

- * Unabridged » 2 Tapes * Approximate running time 2-1/2 hours
Stories
from the Return of In 1894, tiring of the famous detective, Sir Arthur Conan Doyle attempted to extermi-
nate him in The Memoirs of Sherlock Holmes. The clamor of his admirers forced Doyle
ERLOC to resurrect Holmes in The Return of Sherlock Holmes. In The Adventure of the Empty

HOLMES

House, Dr. Watson faints for the first and last time of his life when the believed-to-be-
dead Holmes appears in the middle of an investigation of a crime. We find out about
what really happened in the fight to the death with the evil Moriarty. The Adventure of
the Priory School and The Adventure of the Second Stain leave no doubt about the fact that
Sherlock Holmes is back!

THE ADVENTURE
OF THE EMPTY HOUSE

NEW RELEASES-JUNE

DESIGNS ON LIFE

(7385) ISBN 0-88646-385-8

Author: Elizabeth Ferrars Star reader to be announced
* Unabridged = 2 Tapes * Approximate running time 3 hours

In this collection, acclaimed English crime writer Elizabeth Ferrars proves that she is
also an accomplished short story writer. All stories have the freshness and originality
which is the hallmark of the classic short story. They are chilling, often grim, intricately
plotted, and very, very good.

“Elizabeth Ferrars is the doyenne of English crime writers since Agatha Christie.”
— The New Yorker

“A consummate professional in clever plotting, characterization and ‘atmosphere.”™
— Washington Post

Designs
on P
Life

chilling tales

Elizabeth
Ferrars E

DURKIN H

o il

THE WOLF TRACKER

(7393) ISBN 0-88646-393-9

Author: Zane Grey Read by: James Drury

* Unabridged » 2 Tapes * Approximate running time 3 hours

Man's struggle with nature is a central theme in the stories of Zane Grey. This collec-
tion takes the listener from the foothills of the ranges of New Mexico to the desert of
Arizona. Be in on the pursuit of a huge, fearsome wolf and the search for the elusive
gold while listening to these stories by the American West's greatest storyteller.

Over 130 million Zane Grey books sold!

James Drury is best known to television audiences all over the world for his role in the
long-running western series The Virginian. His other credits include the award-winning
Sam Peckinpah film Ride the High Country and The Last Wagon.




NEW RELEASES- JULY

" International Best-seller

I'LL TAKE MANHATTAN

(7386) ISBN 0-88646-386-6

Author: Judith Krantz Star reader to be announced

» 2 Tapes » Approximate running time 3 hours

I'll Take Manhattan is a fascinating drama of power, sexual obsession, betrayal and true
love, played out in the sophisticated high stakes arena of magazine publishing. Like
New York, the city she was born to conquer, Maxi Amberville is bold, brash, bad and
indecently beautiful. Maxi seizes her destiny and reinvents her life. She becomes a
fearless businesswoman who personifies the 1980's woman.

Only Judith Krantz-a magazine insider—could create this scintillating story!

NEW RELEASES- AUGUST

DECLARATIONS OF WAR

¥ (7391) ISBN 0-88646-391-2
Author: Len Deighton Star reader to be announced
* Unabridged = 2 Tapes = Approximate running time 3 hours

In this collection about men at war, Len Deighton slyly traps the listener into an involve-
ment far deeper than he bargains for. A series of literary jump-cuts between actions as
far apart as the Punjab and an SAC base in Vietnam takes you inside the minds of men
facing the bizarre situations which war produces.

“As in all Mr. Deighton's books, the incidental details are impeccable: as well as the hard-
ware, military idioms, superstition and attitudes are convincing.” - Financial Times

DURKIN HAYES AUDID |
==t ) CASSETTES

ALWAYS CHANGE [

A LOSING GA_[\!{E gjtghﬁrl:sggv?(-isgfjdls;z;?m.D. Star reader to be announced
DAVID B. POSEN, M.D.

* 2 Tapes = Approximate running time 3 hours

Patient: “Doctor, it hurts when | do that.” Doctor: “Then stop doing that.”

Too often, like the patient in the old joke, we do things that hurt us. We keep playing
games the same way, even though we lose.

Whet_her it's co.mpulsive eating, an addiction to caffeine, worrying over the little things,
or being stuck‘m an unhappy relationship or dead-end job, we know we should change
our losing habits. But we don't know where, or how, to begin.

“For a change a practical hook, full of the clinical wisdom of an experienced physician.”
- Dr. Stanley E. Greben, M.D., F.R.C.P. (C), Professor Emeritus of Psychiatry, University of Toronto

“This book is' perceptive, inst{ucfive, praductive and written in an entertaining fashion. Itis a
va!ua_b[e addition to any growing person’s library.” - Dr. Ron Taylor, Toronto Blue Jays
Physician, Former Major League Baseball Pitcher.




AGATHA CHRISTIE MYSTERIES

T AGATHA CHRISTIE MYSTERIES
lha (7171) ISBN 0-88646-170-7
8 L0 Read by: Tim Pigott-Smith
Chtlsne Alix Martin, a women “no longer in her
i first youth,” marries a man she hardly
: knows. Suspicion about his past begins
to consume Alix, and when she discov-

ers his true identity, she finds herself in
great danger.

B THREE BLIND MICE

Agalha (7173) ISBN 0-88646-172-3

Read by: Denholm Elliott

Chﬁstie A superb story by the most popular

TREE BLIND MICE mystery writer of all time.

Molly and Giles Davis are trapped with
an unusual assortment of guests by a
snow storm. It is learned that one of
them is a murderer, and in true Agatha
Christie style, no one is above suspicion.

Sor Artony Ol reads

Agatha
Christie

Witsess [af The Privecution

THE WITNESS FOR THE
PROSECUTION

(7170) ISBN 0-88646-169-3

Read by: Sir Anthony Quayle

Leonard Vole has been charged with
murder, but he has an alibi - he was
home with his wife at the time.
Imagine his horror when his wife enters
the courtroom as the principle witness
for the prosecution!

SING A SONG OF SIXPENCE
(7246) ISBN 0-88646-246-0

Read by: Michael Jayston

Great Aunt Lily Crabtree has been
brutally murdered. Members of the
family are under suspicion — but who is
the guilty party? Sing a Song of
Sixpence is full of surprises!

MISS MARPLE

MISS MARPLE INVESTIGATES
(7172) ISBN 0-88646-171-5

Read by: Joan Hickson

Miss Marple, that sweet faced and,
some said, vinegar-tongued spinsterof
St. Mary Mead is one of Agatha
Christie's most popular characters.
Joan Hickson, star of the TV series,
reads this collection of mysteries.

THE HERB OF DEATH

(7241) ISBN 0-88646-241-X

Read by: Joan Hickson

An enjoyable collection of four Miss
Marples stories. The Thumbmark of St.
Peter, Herb of Death, The Affair at the
Bungalow and Death by Drowning.

Joan Hickson,
star of the TV series.

JOAN NIERNON reads

THEBLLEGERANILYL B
ANBOTHER STORIES

AN L RSOY reads

atha
Chistie- .

IHETULENDAY 5

LB MURDERS | S

"_'_k’

-

THE BLUE GERANIUM

(7230) ISBN 0-88646-230-4

Read by: Joan Hickson

Four more Agatha Christie — Miss
Marple classics, read by Joan Hickson.
Stories included are: The Blue
Geranium, The Four Suspects, The
Companion and The Christmas Tragedy.

THE TUESDAY CLUB MURDERS
(7197) ISBN 0-88646-196-0

Read by: Joan Hickson

The Tuesday Club was formed when
Raymond West was entertaining guests
and it was decided that each in turn
should tell the story of a mystery, leaving it
to the others to deduce the answer, this is
the perfect forum for Miss Marple and her
insights from St. Mary Mead.

"I Agatia, Clnistee & whal gou, hawe in wind,
Dukin. Hoges & gown suppllen.

— The Arizona Daily Star




INSPECTOR POIROT

. POIROT INVESTIGATES VOLUME II

(7237) ISBN 0-88646-237-1

Read by: David Suchet

Poirct pits his agile mind against murders, imposters,
espionage and even the curse of Men-her-Ra. David
Suchet plays the part of Poirot in the television series
based on the works of Agatha Christie

POIROT INVESTIGATES VOL.III
The Jewel Robbery at the Grand
Metropolitan

(7240) ISBN 0-88646-240-1

Read by: David Suchet

The redoutable Inspector Poirot is back to
bring the criminals to justice.

POIROT INVESTIGATES VOL.IV
Four and Twenty Blackbirds

(7247) ISBN 0-88646-247-9

Read by: David Suchet

A reclusive old man falls down the stairs and
breaks his neck — but was it an accident?

MURDER IN THE MEWS

(7020) ISBN 0-88646-090-5

Read by: Nigel Hawthorne

Inspector Poirot investigates a murder which
took place on Guy Fawkes Night, a murder
ominiously fortold by Inspector Japp.

DEAD MAN'S MIRROR

(7203) ISBN 0-88646-203-7

Read by: Nigel Hawthorne

Hercule Poirot is mysteriously summoned by
letter to the country house of Gervase Chevenix-
Gore, and arrives to find his host is dead.

POIROT INVESTIGATES

(7169) ISBN 0-88646-168-5

Read by: David Langton

0."We all have the little grey cells. And so few of
us use them." so says Hercule Poirot, Agatha
Christie's famous Belgian detective with the egg-
shaped head and a passion for order,

Acatha
Cl?r?stie

L

Nigel I I.;-“]m.::-.-

DEAD MAN'S MIRROI

TRIANGLE AT RHODES and THE
INCREDIBLE THEFT
(7248) ISBN 0-88646-248-7
Read by: David Suchet
“Well?" she said. “What do you make of this?”
Hercule Poirot did not reply in words, but
once again his forefinger traced a design in
the sand. The same design — a triangle.
“The Eternal Triangle.” mused Susan.
“Perhaps you're right. If so, we're in for an
exciting time in the next few weeks.”

THE UNDER DOG

(7226) ISBN 0-88646-226-6

Read by: David Suchet

“Sir Reuben Astwell was murdered ten
days ago. On Wednesday, the day
before yesterday, his nephew, Charles
Leverson, was arrested by the police.
He was overheard quarreling with his
uncle by the butler, whose room is
directly below the Tower Room..."”

THE NEMEAN LION-

The Labours of Hercules Vol.l

(7286) ISBN 0-88646-285-1

Read by: Daniel Massey

A modern ‘Labours of Hercules. .. the idea appeals
to Hercule Poirot. Before he retires he will under-
take just twelve more carefully chosen cases.

THE CRETAN BULL-

The Labours of Hercules Vol.ll

(7279) ISBN 0-88646-279-7

Read by: Daniel Massey

A goblet has vanished... a goblet that once
belonged to a Pope who used it to commit
murder. Inspector Poirot is on the case.

APPLES OF THE HESPERIDES-

The Labours of Hercules Vol.lll

(7281) ISBN 0-88646-281-9

Read by: Daniel Massey

The third in a three part series. Once again
Monsieur Poirot must use his sharpest and only
weapon, his brilliant powers of deduction.

DAVIDSUCHET READS

David Suchet,
star of the TV series.

TOMMY & TUPPENCE BERESFORD

THE CRACKLER

Partners in Crime Vol. [l

(7250) ISBN 0-88646-250-9

Read by: James Warwick

Someone is passing around an alarming quantity of
counterfeit bank notes. Scotland Yard has asked
Blunts Briliant Detectives to femret out the criminals.

THE UNBREAKABLE ALIBI

Partners in Crime Vol. 111

(7251) ISBN 0-88646-251-7

Read by: James Warwick

Montgomery James has just met the most
perfectly marvellous girl. But to win her atten-
tion, he must meet her challenge to break an
"“unbreakable alibi.”

FINESSING THE KING

Partners in Crime Vol. |

(7249) ISBN 0-88646-249-5

Read by: James Warwick

Volume | in the three volume Partners in
Crime collection introduces you to the
delightful duo of Tommy and Tuppence
Beresford, also known as Blunts Brilliant
Detectives. Each story offers generous
portions of mystery and suspense in the
Christie style.

Janies Warwick,
star of the TV series.




DOROTHY L. SAYERS
TTEG

CLOUDS OF WITNESS

(7310) ISBN 0-88646-310-6

Read by: Edward Petherbridge

Clouds of Witness was selected by Dorothy
L. Sayers' agent as one of the best Peter
Wimsey titles. In Clouds of Witness, when
the Duke of Denver decides to be tried by
his peers, Peter Wimsey heads to the
House of Lords to find them. This provides
for some enjoyable antics.

STRONG POISON
(7257) ISBN 0-88646-257-6
Read by: Edward Petherbridge

HAVE HIS CARCASE
(7270) ISBN 0-88646-270-3
Read by: Edward Petherbridge

i
ninmms‘

READ BY LOWARD PETHERBRIDGE

GAUDY NIGHT
(7284) ISBN 0-88646-284-3
Read by: Edward Petherbridge

These three stand-alone titles center around
Lord Peter Wimsey's courtship of Harriet
Vane. He meets her when she is on trial for
murder and pursues her throughout the
series while trying to solve various myster-
ies. The very special combination of talents
that Dorothy L. Sayers has woven into the
characters of Lord Peter and Harriet ensures
an ingenuity that may surprise even her
most devoted followers.

DETECTIVE FIHCTION

Edward Petherbridge,
star of the TV series.

The Jewel That Was Ours (7369)
Available in the U.S.A. only.

Inspector Morse
Matt Scudder
Blackie Ryan
Charles Paris

Nero Wolfe

THE WAY THROUGH
THE WOODS

o

) 3'
ey =
:-\1{1}"?%?11{
PEACE
MAKERS

Read by TOM BOSLEY

THE WAY THROUGH THE WOO0DS
(7352) ISBN D-88646-352-1

Author: Colin Dexter

Read by: Simon Jones

A young woman disappears on a hot
summer day somewhere in North
Oxford...twelve months later the case
remains unsolved. Chief Inspector
Morse insists that it's murder...but
without a body. How can he prove it?

HAPPY ARE THE PEACE MAKERS
(7354) ISBN 0-88646-354-8

Author: Andrew M. Greeley

Read by: Tom Bosley

The first two husbands of seductive
Nora MacDonlaugh died under very
suspicious circumstances. Her current
spouse, an Irish millionaire many years
her senior, conveniently alters his will
in her favor, days before a bomb goes
off in his study.

BY THE DAWN'S EARLY LIGHT
(7374) ISBN 0-88646-374-2

Author: Lawrence Block

Read by: Bruce Weitz

Mystery lovers will delight in this
collection of four stories. Three feature
private eye Matt Scudder while the
fourth stars Bernie Rhodenbarr. The
San Diego Union has called Block “One
of America’s best crime writers.”

" THE JEWEL
THAT WAS OURS

BY COLIN DEXTER

ead b ESARD WOCOWAD

— R

e 1 ez

Red Box

— A Hera Wolte Mystenj—

by Rex Stoul

4 THE JEWEL THAT WAS OURS
il (7369) ISBN 0-88646-369-6

Author: Colin Dexter

Read by: Edward Woodward

Less than one day after twenty-seven
American tourists arrived in Oxford,
England, one of their number was
found quite dead in room 310. But no
fear, Inspector Morse is on the case.

CORPORATE BODIES

(7323) ISBN 0-88646-323-8

Author: Simon Brett

Read by: Simon Jones

Charles Paris, the often out-of-work
actor who is one of the most beloved
characters in all crime fiction, takes on
perhaps his most unlikely performing
assignment ever.

THE RED BOX

(7377) ISBN 0-88646-377-7

Author: Rex Stout

Read by: Saul Rubinek

The red box: two pounds of candied
fruits, nuts and creams, covered with
chocolate — and dosed with plenty of
potassium cyanide. It takes Nero Wolfe
to solve a case this sickly sweet.

-



THE TRIALS OF RUMPOLE

(7118) ISBN 0-88646-118-9

Author: John Mortimer Read by: Leo McKern
Witty and cynical as ever, Rumpole once again
delights listeners with his irreverent behavior
and legal triumphs in Rumpole and the Man of
God and Rumpole and the Age of Retirement.

RUMPOLE'S LAST CASE

(7233) ISBN 0-88646-233-9

Author: John Mortimer Read by: Leo McKern
Horace Rumpole reveals more of the splen-
dors and miseries of life as an Old Bailey
hack.

RUMPOLE'S RETURN

(7163) ISBN 0-88646-162-6

Author: John Mortimer Read by: Leo McKern
Rumpole, the eccentric barrister, returns
from retirement to solve an “open and
closed" murder case.

RUMPOLE AT THE BAR

(7238) ISBN 0-88646-238-X

Author: John Mortimer Read by: Leo McKern
Horace Rumpole, who has survived nearly
fifty years at the bar, both in the hallowed
courts of justice and in Pommeroy’s drinking
establishment, here reveals more of the
immortal moments of his life.

MPOLE_

RUMPOLE A LA CARTE =
(7276) ISBN 0-88646-276-2 RUMPQI‘E
Author: John Mortimer Read by: Leo McKem | =%, 0
Horace Rumpole, the eccentric barrister
of the Old Bailey, continues to reveal
more of the immortal moments of his
life in court and surviving “she who
must be obeyed."”

RUMPOLE FOR THE PROSECUTION
(7283) ISBN 0-88646-283-5

Author: John Mortimer Read by: Leo McKem
We just can't produce enough Rumpole!
Here's our latest.

Leo McKern,
star of the TV series.

Gift Set

RUMPOLE OF THE OLD BAILEY
(9502) ISBN 0-88646-502-8

This gift set combines Rumpole a la
Carte and Rumpole for the Prosecution
into an attractive four-cassette package.
— special retail price $24.99.

weasseaa (URHIN HAYES RUOID

Of The Old Bailey

SPY FICTION

TOUCH THE DEVIL

(7117) ISBN 0-88646-117-0

Author: Jack Higgins Read by: lan Holm
Only Martin Brosnam can stop Frank Barry
from trading NATO secrets to the Russians.
But Brosnam is in a French jail, and IRA
veteran Liam Devlin first has to spring him.

THE MANCHURIAN CANDIDATE
(7191) ISBN 0-88646-190-1

Author: Richard Condon Read by: Robert Vaughn
Brainwashed and restored to his own side during
the Korean War, Raymond Shaw has no recollec-
tion of his captivity. He returns to America-ready
to kill, whenever his “controller” decides.

MACK BOLAN: STONY MAN DOCTRINE
(7174) ISBN 0-88646-173-1

Author: Don Pendleton Read by: George Maharis
Unity of mind and sword: this is the Stony
Man Doctrine. It is the belief that drives
Colonel John Phoenix (better known as Mack
Bolan) and his paramilitary strike team, as
they wage a desperate, illegal war against
international terrorists.

SOLO

(7131) ISBN 0-88646-131-6

Author: Jack Higgins Read by: Tim Pigott-Smith
A contract hit man accidentally kills the daughter
of a brutal SAS soldier. As Colonel Asa Morgan
hunts the man who murdered his daughter, the
story builds to a shattering climax.

THE LIVING DAYLIGHTS

(7207) ISBN 0-88646-207-X

Author: lan Fleming Read by: Anthony Valentine
Bond's mission is to kill the KGB sniper
code named “Trigger." Bond waits for his
target to make his move, but when Trigger
appears, Bond suddenly disobeys orders.

DESERT FIRE
(7360) ISBN 0-88646-360-2
Author: David Hagberg Read by: David McCallum

"Haghewy & o watten of the aclion seone! "
— Publishers Weekly

James Bond
Jack Higgins

Richard Condon

David Hagberg

Mack Bolan




Brother
Cadfael

Sara Paretsky

Susan Dunlap

Sharyn McCrumb

John Lutz

Bill Pronzini

Stuart Kaminsky

O

ElllS PETERS

T
for bones

HEAD BY GLYN HOUSTON

% North America's favorite mystery writers

the Roylotts of Stoke Moran. Sherlock Holmes
and Watson rid the countryside of the mysteri-
ous Speckled Band in their classic style.

A MORBID TASTE FOR BONES

(7275) ISBN 0-88646-275-4

Read by: Glyn Houston

In the twelth century Benedictine
monastary of Shrewsbury, Brother
Cadfael has settled down to a quiet life
in charge of the herbarium after an
adventurous—and far from monastic—
youth, but when his prior determines to
acquire the bones of a saint, Cadfael's
worldly experience becomes vitally
important.

HARD-BOILED
(7371) ISBN 0-88646-371-8
Authors: Pronzini, Lutz, Kaminsky
Read by: Stacy Keach

Sit back and spend some time with

Their heroes have caught more crimina
— and imaginations — than any other
gumshoes in recent American ficlie
4 CASSETTES: $24.99

SIR ARTHUR
CONAN DOYLE

The HOUND

SHERLOCK HOLMES

Gift Set

SHERLOCK HOLMES

(9503) ISBN 0-88646-503-6

Author: Sir Arthur Conan Doyle

This gift set combines Valley of Fear and
The Hound of the Baskervilles into an
attractive four-cassette package.

- special retail price $24.99.

THE SPECKLED BAND

(7255) ISBN 0-88646-255-X

Author: Sir Arthur Conan Doyle

Read by: Donald Pickering

Fear and terror permeate the ancestral home of

VALLEY OF FEAR

(7296) ISEN 0-88646-296-7

Author: Sir Arthur Conan Doyle

Read by: Christopher Lee

A rich American is murdered in a manor house
in Sussex, England. Holmes and Watson are
invited to help with the investigation.

THE HOUND OF THE BASKERVILLES
(7333) ISBN 0-88646-333-5

Author: Sir Arthur Conan Doyle

Read by: Tony Britton

A marvellous story of the ruthless exploitation

ofthe of a family legend by an unscrupulous outsider,

BASKERVILLES

who is foiled in the attempt by the acuteness of

Holmes and the persistence of Watson.

%e{:

READ By paul sconeld

I m
RER

THE HOLY THIEF

(7357) ISBN 0-88646-357-2

Read by: Paul Scofield

A precious reliquary is stolen from the
Benedictine Abbey and the question
arises: Was the theft for profit, or a higher
purpose?

| ONE CORPSE TOO MANY

(7350) ISBN 0-88646-350-5

Read by: Sir Derek Jacobi

As King Stephen battles for the throne
of England, Brother Cadfael is called
upon to administer rites to some
hanged prisoners. There are, he is told,
94 corpses — but his count reveals 95.

SKIN DEEP
(7373) ISBN 0-88646-373-4

%% Author: Sara Paretsky

WLADIES

’I " lr"

: (ll HM ||'||Hl EII IHI

Read by: Kathleen Turner
Entertainment Weekly calls V..
Warshawski

"Awerica s wost comvineing and
eocgagmg Puvau eqge.

CRIMES LEADING LADIES

(7376) ISBN 0-88646-376-9

Authors: Paretsky, Dunlap, McCrumb
Read by: Sharon Gless

Enjoy this original collection of
mysteries by some of North America's
finest women crime mystery writers!

J

-



KISSING THE GUNNER’'S DAUGHTER
(7313) ISBN 0-88646-313-0

Read by: Christopher Ravenscroft
Friday the thirteenth — four people
dead... unrelated crimes? Inspector
Wexford doesn't think so!

MEANS OF EVIL

(7259) ISBN 0-88646-259-2

Read by: George Baker

Was Hannah Kingman murdered? If so,
how and by whom? Chief Inspector
Wexford is determined to find the
answers.

THE FALLEN CURTAIN

(7260) ISBN 0-88646-260-6

Read by: Simon Jones

A mother’s obsession ruins her son’s
life. The curtain falls - but what goes
on behind?

INSPECTOR WEXFORD ON HOLIDAY
(7287) ISBN 0-88646-287-8

Read by: George Baker

Here are three classic Wexford cases,
each challenging Detective Chief
Inspector Wexford's considerable
imagination and resourcefulness.

George Baker,
star of the TV series.

THE CASE OF THE SULKY GIRL
(7298) ISBN 0-88646-298-3

Author: Erle Stanley Gardner

Read by: William Hootkins

Finding herself trapped by the strange
provisions of her father's will, Fran
Celane seeks the services of Perry
Mason, only to find herself faced with a
more serious situation: murder!

THE CASE OF THE RELUCTANT MODEL
(7301) ISBN 0-88646-301-7

Author: Erle Stanley Gardner

Read by: William Hootkins

Did Maxine do it?

Did Otto Onley set her up?

Did the canary have anything to do with it?
Has the canary flown the coop?

THE CASE OF THE HAUNTED HUSBAND
(7299) ISBN 0-88646-299-1

Author: Erle Stanley Gardner

Read by: William Hootkins

Two separate identities...

Two corpses...

Two beautiful women...

Too many dead ends...

Only one crime.

THE CASE OF THE CURIOUS BRIDE
(7300) ISBN 0-88646-300-9

Author: Erle Stanley Gardner

Read by: William Hootkins

Sweetheart swindler Gregory Moxley
isn't going anywhere. He's been found
beaten to death in his apartment. The
only clue is a set of keys dropped at the
scene.

Ma TV sonies.

2,

EHLE STANLEY GARDNFR
REAI BY WILLIAM | NS

Y [R1E S1M16¥ Famnci
FERD BY KLLIM fonmis

ertoumance wcludes The no-nonseude,
mmmmem bul withing

— Armchair Detective



|
FRANCIS 2
" EDGE

THE EDGE
(7245) ISBN 0-88646-245-2
Read by: Peter Marinker

| Julius Apollo Filmer is one of horse

racing’s most notorious villains. He is
on a luxurious train crossing Canada
along with horses and owners. But
undercover agent Tor Kelsey is on his
trail.

THE DANGER

(7107) ISBN 0-88646-113-8

Read by: Tim Pigott-Smith

The Danger is the story of Andrew
Douglas' involvement in a kidnapping
which embroils the racing world from
Italy to England to the United States.

BOLT HOT MONEY
(7219) ISBN 0-88646-219-3 . VAL (7231) ISBN 0-88646-231-2
Read by: Nigel Havers o Read by: Christopher Cazenove

n

f
D1

High Stakes (7005)
Available in the U.S.A. only.

A

A story of nerve, courage and loyalty
that moves at a racing pace. A National
Hunt jockey must fight a campaign of
blackmail and terror and win the girl he
loves.

BREAK IN

(7128) ISBN 0-88646-128-6

Read by: Nigel Havers

Blood ties can mean trouble, as cham-
pion steeplechase jockey Kit Fielding
discovers when he goes to the defense
of his twin sister — whose husband's
career as a racehorse trainer is threat-

ened by a spiteful newspaper campaign.

HIGH STAKES

(7005) ISBN 0-88646-003-4

Read by: James Bolam

In High Stakes, the reader, James

.| Bolam, gives the listener a gripping

story which, in true Francis fashion,
informs as it entertains.

A millionaire who starts spending
money in a lavish manner is suddenly
confronted with attempts on his life.

PROOF

(7134) ISBN 0-88646-133-2

Read by: Charles Dance

Tony Beach, wine merchant, knew his
scotch. So when he was asked to give
his opinion of one particular bottle, it
seemed harmless enough. But the
bottle contained firewater of a highly
explosive nature, and Tony found
himself on a one-way route to danger.

Tony Hillerman
Lawrence Block
Sarah Caudwell
Peter Lovesey

and

Donald E. Westlake
craft

The Perfect Murder

LIEBERMAN'S DAY

(7346) ISBN 0-88646-346-7

Author by: Stuart Kaminsky

Read by: Saul Rubinek

Lieberman awakes to the news that his
nephew has been murdered and his
nephew's wife seriously wounded. So
begins Lieberman's day. Follow Abe
through the 24 hours as he resolves to
catch those responsible.

THE PERFECT MURDER

(7317) ISBN 0-88646-317-3

Author: Jack Hitt

Read by: Lynn Redgrave, George S.
Irving, Michael McGrath, John
Randolph Jones, Josef Sommer and
Victor Garber.

| In The Perfect Murder, five masters of

suspense writing and hence indis-

4 putable professionals, provide Jack Hitt

with their fiendishly clever blueprints
for their ideal crime.

THE CASE OF THE LATE PIG
(7264) ISBN 0-88646-264-9

Author: Margery Allingham

Read by: Peter Davison

Albert Campion is asked to investigate
the recent murder of an old school-
mate, “Pig" Peters. But Pig had died
six months earlier! Two corpses, one
dead man... you do the math.

REAR WINDOW / 3 0'CLOCK
(7193) ISBN 0-88646-192-8

Author: Cornell Woolrich

Read by: Keir Dullea

A classic Hitchcock film, this is the
story of a news photographer confined
to home with a broken leg. Spying
through his rear window, he becomes
convinced that a neighbor has mur-
dered his wife.



L

JOHN LE CARRE

THE SPY WHO CAME IN FROM
THE COLD

(7121) ISBN 0-88646-121-9

Alec Leamas' Berlin operation has
collapsed, and he is recalled to London
where he waits for the enemy to make
him an offer. Soon he is back behind
the Berlin Wall, out in the cold again.

CALL FOR THE DEAD

(7196) ISBN 0-88646-195-2

This story introduces us to John le Carré's
lugubrious hero, George Smiley, as he
investigates the suicide of a high-ranking
official.

THE RUSSIA HOUSE

(7256) ISBN 0-88646-256-8

The old barrier between east and west are
crumbling. In these times of glasnost and
perestroika, this tale of courage, love and
intrigue catches history in the act.

The Secret Pilgrim Vol I
THE FLEDGLING SPY
(7282) ISBN 0-88646-282-7

A PERFECT SPY

(7198) ISBN 0-88646-197-9
Magnus Pym - lifetime secret agent and
currently counselor for certain unmen- JOHN
tionable matters at the British Embassy l l‘: (AARRE
- is missing and believed defected. MU L
Blending wit, compassion and unflag-
ging tension, le Carré sweeps the
listener into the secret universe of his
essentially innocent hero.
4 CASSETTES: $24.99

A MURDER OF QUALITY

(7161) ISBN 0-88646-160-X

George Smiley investigates a murder in
one of England's leading private
schools, where before the victim died,
she forecast her own murder — at the
hand of her husband.

John le Carré,
author.

A SMALL TOWN IN GERMANY
(7229) ISBN 0-88646-229-0

Leo Harting goes missing, taking with
him a batch of sensitive files. What is
Leo up to? Alan Turner, the cynical and
weary service professional, is sent from
London to find out.

John le Carré,

WRITTEN AND READ BY

Jotn e Carre

reader.
The Secret Pilgrim Vol II .
THE SPY WHO CAME OF AGE i
(7286) ISBN 0-88646-286-X 3
:
:
The Secret Pilgrim Vol III
THE SPY IN HIS PRIME
(7288) ISBN 0-88646-288-6 The Russia House (7256)
The Fledgling Spy (7282)
The Spy Who Came of Age (7286)
The Spy in His Prime (7288)

Available in Canada only.

THE KEY TO REBECCA

(7015) ISBN 0-88646-010-7

Read by: Sir Anthony Quayle

“The Sphynx,"” a Nazi agent, possesses the
secret that will open the doors of Cairo to
Rommel's advancing army. Only two people
can stop him.

ON WINGS OF EAGLES

(7126) ISBN 0-88646-126-X

Read by: Ron Rifkin

Two American executives are imprisoned in
Tehran. Ross Perot, powerful CEQ, enlists a
Green Beret to mastermind their escape.

1. HOSS
FiROT

]

WiGs

o
BAGILES
KENFOLLETT

EYE OF THE NEEDLE

(7019) ISBN 0-88646-014-X

Read by: Edward Woodward

His code name is “The Needle.” England's
most dangerous enemy, he possesses the
secret that could win the war.




Frederick

Forsyth

FREDERICK
GFORSYTH

Priv
el {01

SHARP PRACTICE

(7302) ISBN 0-88646-302-5

Read by: Edward de Souza

Here are three stories from Forsyth's No
Comebacks collection; Sharp Practice,
The Emperor and There are Some Days.

Gift Set

FREDERICK FORSYTH

(9501) ISBN 0-88646-501-X

Read by: Edward de Souza

This gift set combines stories from No
Comebacks and Sharp Practice into an
attractive four-cassette package.

— special retail price $24.99.

A QUIVER FULL OF ARROWS
(7206) ISBN 0-88646-206-1

Read by: Peter Barkworth

Four delighfully varied stories from the
pen of Jeffrey Archer. Witty and
entertaining, yet serious and moving,
Archer creates a small cast of very
human characters.

| THE SHEPHERD

(7244) ISBN 0-88646-244-4
Read by: Robert Powell
Christmas Eve, 1957. Flying home alone on

| leave from Germany, his controls suddenly

failed. Then out of the mist came the old
World War Il bomber, flying just below him.

NO COMEBACKS

(7243) ISBN 0-88646-243-6

Read by: Edward de Souza

In this collection of three stories you will

| meet a wealth of characters whose lives

become irrevocably trapped in a world of no
comebacks, beyond the point of no return.

THE DEVIL'S ALTERNATIVE

(7223) ISBN 0-88646-223-1

Read by: Peter Egan

The Soviet wheat crop is disastrous and the
Russians face starvation unless they can

persuade the U.S. to sell their surplus grain.

A TWIST IN THE TALE

(7272) ISBN 0-88646-272-X

Read by: Nigel Havers

A wine tasting with a bizarre difference, a
violent row in a golf clubhouse bar... just
some of the openings in these cunningly
constructed, stories from the bestselling
author of our time.

THE PERFECT MURDER
(7274) 1SBN 0-88646-274-6
Read by: Martin Jarvis

and Rosalind Ayres
Jeffrey Archer's consummate skill as a
storyteller is reflected in each of these
six stories. Where the expected never
happens!

-

-



WESTERNS

. KEEP TRAVELIN', RIDER
(7266) ISBN 0-88646-266-5
Read by: John Randolph Jones
Tack Gentry returns to find his uncle mur-
dered, the familiar faces gone, and the
ranch claimed by some mean-looking char-
acters. Can one honest man save the town?

McQUEEN OF THE TUMBLING K

(7295) ISBN 0-88646-295-9

Read by: John Randolph Jones

A tall stranger comes into Ward McQueen's life
and takes away his job and his lady-boss. A
cowardly attack threatens to finish McQueen
off, but Ward is tougher than they figured.

DESERT DEATH SONG

(7267) ISBN 0-88646-267-3

Read by: John Randolph Jones

Accused by an enemy of robbing the stage
and shooting the sheriff, Nat Bodine was a
hunted man. His only escape route was into

the desert. "Yet with water and time a man
might cross it. Nat Bodine had neither."

RIDE, YOU TONTO RAIDERS
(7294) ISBN 0-88646-294-0

Read by: John Randolph Jones

Matt Sabre finds himself on the trail “to the
home of the man he gunned down."” It was a
rough and bitter trip from El Paso to the
Tonto Basin when, if a man saw a stranger,
he shot him!

Louis
LAmour

108 Y00 TONEN.
. RATDERS -

4,99

Gift Set

LOUIS 'AMOUR
(9280) ISBN 0-88646-335-1
Read by: John Randolph Jones
This gift set combines stories from Keep
Travelin' Rider, Desert Death Song and
Ride, You Tonto Raiders into an attractive
four-cassette package.

For another great western look in our Classic Bestseller section for Shane

THE MAVERICK QUEEN

(7204) ISBN 0-88646-204-5

Read by: James Whitmore

The classic Western is based on the
historic character Cattle Kate - whose
notorious beauty persuaded cowboys to
steal maverick cattle for her. Here she
is the Maverick Queen, and the cowboy
in her power is Linc Bradway who
comes to town looking for the killer of
his partner.

JAMES WHITMORE
READS

#NAVERICK

o

ZANE CREY

VALLEY OF WILD HORSES
(7162) ISBN 0-88646-161-8

Read by: Charles Haid

Here is a tale of high adventure by the
master storyteller of the Old West.
Panhandle Smith journeys a thousand
miles to kill Dick Hardman. Suddenly,
in the Yellow Mine Saloon, a gambler
appears — Smith must confront his
lifelong enemy.

THE NATURAL

(7157) ISBN 0-88646-156-1

Author: Bernard Malamud

Read by: Ken Howard

This is the story of one

man's determination to succeed at the sport
he loves best - baseball.

EVEREST, “A SOUND HISTORY 1922-1983" Everest
(7038) ISBN 0-88646-103-0 B
Narrator: Earl Pennington R

-

This thrilling story about the climber’s of bty
ultimate challenge includes the voices of ¥ S
more than 20 Everest challengers, including
the great Sir Edmund Hillary.

PAPER LION
(7141) ISBN 0-88646-140-5
Author/Reader: George Plimpton
" Sportswriter Plimpton, who will try anything
L once, arrives at the Detroit Lions' training camp,
aspiring to be “last-string” quarterback. Hailed
as “the best book ever written about pro football.”

$24,99
SHOELESS JOE 4 casselteSs 1
(7349) ISBN 0-88646-349-1 W.E. KINSE
Author: W.P. Kinsella sum
Read by: John Heard
Shoeless Joe is about baseball. But it is also
about the power of dreams to make people
come alive. Will you be among the lowa
dreamers who can see a cornfield stadium
filled with baseball's greatest heroes?
4 CASSETTES: $24.99

PENNANT RACES
BAEBALL AT ITS BEST
(7370) ISBN 0-88646-370-X
Author: Dave Anderson

Read by: Bob Costas

New York Times columnist Dave
Anderson vividly recreates the excite-
ment of the most thrilling down-to-the-
wire finishes in baseball history

4 CASSETTES: $24.99

BASEBALL AT ITS BEST!

BY DAVE ANDERSON



ELMORE LEONARD

KEN HOWARD READS

ELMORE

LEONARD
CAT CHASER

CAT CHASER

(7239) ISBN 0-88646-239-8
Author: Elmore Leonard

Read by: Ken Howard

Love, terror, passion and violence

| combine to create a testing ground for

ex-marine George Moran that is as
searching as a battlefield.

ROBERT LANSING reods

FREAKY DEAKY

{ FREAKY DEAKY

(7232) ISBN 0-88646-232-0

Author: Elmore Leonard

Read by: Robert Lansing

Twenty years and a prison term later,
two former student activists are on the
loose in Detroit and bent on destruction.

SWAG

(7221) ISBN 0-88646-221-5

Author: Elmore Leonard

Read by: Robert Lansing

The SWAG mounts steadily in the
armed robbery partnership of Stik and
Frank until the strict rules they set for
their “business” begin to be broken.

Stephen King
Robert Bloch
Bram Stoker

Margaret Atwood

e, e
& 2
) ©

Dracula
Dr. Jekyll & Mr. Hyde

Peter Straub

THINNER

(7127) ISBN 0-88646-127-8

Author: Stephen King (witing 25 Richard Bachman)
Read by: Paul Sorvino

“Thinner,"” whispered the ancient gypsy
whose daughter had been knocked
down by Billy Halleck’s car. The curse
eats away at Halleck's flesh. Six weeks
later and 93 pounds lighter, he is
desperate enough for a nightmarish
showdown with the forces of evil.

TWO CLASSIC TALES OF HORROR
(7236) ISBN 0-88646-236-3

DRACULA
Author: Bram Stoker
Read by: Donald Pickering

DR. JEKYLL AND MR. HYDE
Author: Robert Louis Stevenson
Read by: Donald Pickering and William Hurt

gloatip
4 l:’zggn
.

FLOATING DRAGON

(7200) ISBN 0-88646-2199-5

Author: Peter Straub

Read by: Fritz Weaver

Dead birds, murders, fires and hallucina-
tions all formed part of the horror that
visited the little town of Hampstead.

THE HANDMAID'S TALE

(7214) ISBN 0-88646-214-2

Author: Margaret Atwood

Read by: Julie Christie

Set near the end of the twentieth century at a
time of plummeting birth rates, the Biblical

il story of Rachel is twisted to chilling ends.

PSYCHO

(7166) ISBN 0-88646-165-0

Author: Robert Bloch

Read by: Kevin McCarthy

The story begins with a girl — lost on the road,
a stormy night, she sees a sign: “Motel -
Vacancy.” The sign is unlit, the motel com-
pletely dark; she is alone, frightened...




ALL OUR TOMORROWS

(7123) ISBN 0-88646-123-5

Author: Ted Allbeury

Read by: Nigel Davenport
Once-proud England is brought to its
knees, the government powerless, the
economy collapsed, bands of thugs
burning and looting. Forced to accept
the Russians' offer to help restore law
and order, millions collaborate. But
Harry Andres and Jamie Boyle go
underground to fight.

‘. PARADISE JUNCTION
(7362) ISBN 0-88646-362-9
Author: Phillip Finch
Read by: Peter Bergman
Rich, bored, and reckless, Caitlin
Hames and Hays Teale are catalysts for
the combustion of five unlikley lives
when they talk ex-con Sonny Naull into
giving them an apprenticeship in theft.

IN THE PRESENCE OF ENEMIES
(7367) ISBN 0-88646-367-X

Author: William Coughlin

Read by: Len Cariou

When billionaire banker Augustus
Daren dies, a history of front page
scandal lives on with his controversial
will.

IF YOU COULD SEE ME NOW
(7167) ISBN 0-88646-166-9

Author: Peter Straub

Read by: Keir Dullea

When Miles returns to his family home
in rural Wisconsin after a 20-year
absence, he finds a community torn by
tragedy and resentful of his coming.

PRIZZI'S HONOR

(7194) ISBN 0-88646-193-6

Author: Richard Condon

Read by: Paul Sorvino

Charlie Patanna-a hit man for a power-
ful Mafia “family"- falls in love with
Irene who he later discovers is herself a

DELIVERANCE

(7156) ISBN 0-88646-155-3

Author: James Dickey

Read by: James Dickey

When four suburban businessmen set
out to test themselves against the white
waters of a remote Georgia river, they

“Ww are totally unprepared for the life-or- “hit woman.”
death struggle with primitive and " I )
cunning mountain men. Pauffmm; /@ﬂmacced’mddﬁj&

elovales o superd neading of iis dlory.

- The Bookwatch

AIRBORNE ADVENTURE

STOLEN THUNDER

(7363) ISBN 088646-363-7

Author: David Axton

Read by: James Naughton

Rows of B52 bombers now stand
obsolete on the dry desert floor of
Arizona. A group of ex-military personnel
hijack one of the planes as the
instrument of their revenge.

STEALTH

(7280) ISBN 0-88646-280-0

Author: Guy Durham

Read by: Ken Howard

Weapons expert and Navy veteran Guy
Durham has written a brilliantly explo-
sive and realistic novel of today's most
controversial military achievements.

FLIGHT INTO DANGER {OWARD ABiRI
(7195) ISBN 0-88646-194-4 ] 82 e
Author: Arthur Hailey and John Castle I
Read by: Edward Albert
Is anyone onboard an experienced
pilot? and didn't have the fish... When
the entire crew and half the passengers
. Collapse from food poisoning, you had
better hope so... this is the original
terror in the air story.

L SORVINO
PAU Sy

PRIZZIS
HOROR

/

Vi

RICHARD CONDON

P

YDA




Kurt Vonnegut

James Thurber

James Baldwin

Saul Bellow

Norman Mailer

Henry Miller

John Cheever

Henry James

Dorothy Parker

CHRISTOPHER ATHINS READ!

il [ISH

JOSE FERRER

HOIISE

Kurt Vonnegut

i
tﬁ‘ 1: §

' W‘

RUMBLE FISH

(7224) ISBN 0-88646-224-X

Author: S.E. Hinton

Read by: Christopher Atkins

In the violent gangland warfare of
urban America, Rusty-James, at 14,
has one burning ambition — to be like
his older brother, the motorcycle boy.

THE DAY OF
THELOCUST,

T e

HOLLYWO0 D

SLAUGHTERHOUSE 5 )
(7130) ISBN 0-88646-130-8
Author: Kurt Vonnegut
Read by: Jose Ferrer
When Billy Pilgrim was a prisoner of
war in Germany, he was billetted in an
old slaughterhouse in Dresden and
witnessed the awful fire-bombing which
caused the total destruction of the city.

THE STORIES OF JOHN CHEEVER
(7133) ISBN 0-88646-132-4

Author: John Cheever

Read by: Mason Adams

Recalling the era, "when you heard Benny
Goodman quartets from a radio...” here are
four stories from a modern master.

THE MAGICIAN OF LUBLIN

(7188) ISBN 0-88646-187-1

Author: Isaac Bashevis Singer

Read by: Eli Wallach

In Lublin, Yasha Mazur is a respectable

husband and citizen. But in Warsaw he

lives a secret life—as a spirited magician.

TROPIC OF CANCER

(7124) ISBN 0-88646-124-3

Author: Henry Miller

Read by: Martin Balsam

Still banned in the US 27 years after it achieved
the highest acclaim in Europe, this novel is now
recognized as a milestone to modern fiction.

AN AMERICAN DREAM

(7120) ISBN 0-88646-120-0

Author: Norman Mailer

Read by: Macdonald Carey

Steven Rojack, war hero and congressman,
murders his wife and embarks on a desperate
flight through the depths of the city and the soul.

UNDER THE VOLCANO

(7218) ISBN 0-88646-218-5

Author: Malcolm Lowry

Reader: Christopher Cazenove

A genuinely tragic novel of the horrors of
alcoholism, its attractions, disasters and pain
— set against the backdrop of Mexico.

BIG BLONDE and OTHER STORIES
(7148) ISBN 0-88646-147-2

Author: Dorothy Parker

Reader: Lauren Bacall

Set in the sophisticated 1920s, this is a sad
and affecting story of a fading blonde whose
dreams of a “nice home" slip out of her reach.

THE DAY OF THE LOCUST

(7210) ISBN 0-88646-210-X

Author: Nathaniel West

Read by: William Atherton

West's vision of the bitterness and despair
of the 1930s. This has been called the best
novel ever written about Hollywood.

THE WHITE DEER

(7202) ISBN 0-B8646-202-9

Author: James Thurber

Read by: George Rose

A mock fairy tale for listeners of all ages,
this is one of James Thurber’s liveliest
inventions.

STAYING ON

(7155) ISBN 0-88646-154-5

Author: Paul Scott

Read by: Geraldine James

Part of Paul Scott’s famous Raj Quartet,
known to television viewers as the “Jewel In
The Crown."

DAISY MILLER

(7212) ISBN 0-88646-212-6

Author: Henry James

Read by: Tammy Grimes

Daisy Miller, a young American traveling
abroad for the first time, openly ignores the
rigid European social codes.

THE ROMAN SPRING OF MRS. STONE -
(7151) ISBN 0-88646-150-2
Author: Tennessee Williams
Read by: Shirley Knight
Three events, each in its own way catastroph-
ic, send Mrs. Stone to Rome where she
discovers a new life amid a city of the past.
ANOTHER COUNTRY
(7215) ISBN 0-88646-215-0
Author: James Baldwin
Read by: Howard Rollins
Woven into the pattern of violence that
exists in racial bigotry is a theme that is
gentle, wistful and poetic.
HENDERSON THE RAIN KING
(7160) ISBN 0-88646-159-6
Author: Saul Bellow
Read by: Tom Skerritt
Henderson is propelled by a voice that whis-
pers, “l want...” His need takes him into Africa
where he is elevated to the honor of Rain King.
THE BELLAROSA CONNECTION
(7311) ISBN 0-88646-311-4
Author: Saul Bellow
Read by: Jerry Orbach
“Saul Bellow is consistently brilliant
and defiantly risky..) "

~ New York Times
CATCH 22
(7125) ISBN 0-88646-125-1 <

Author: Joseph Heller

Read by: Alan Arkin

The rule is - anyone who is crazy must be
grounded. The catch is - anyone who knows
he'd be crazy to keep flying must be sane.



SCI-FI FANTASY

k' THE HOBBIT
(7356) ISBN 0-88646-356-4
Author: J.R.R. Tolkien
Read by: Martin Shaw
The Hobbit became an instant success
when it was first published. More than
50 years later, Tolkien's epic of his
reluctant hero Bilbo Baggins has lost
none of its appeal.
4 CASSETTES: $24.99

ANOTHER FINE MYTH

(7329) ISBN 0-88646-329-7

Author: Robert L. Asprin

Read by: Tony Roberts

Skeeve was a magician's apprentice
until an assassin, hired by an ancient
enemy, struck his master dead. Skeeve
suddenly found himself alone with
Aahz, a purple-tongued demon. First in
the myth series.

MYTH DIRECTIONS e Ry
(7331) ISBN 0-88646-331-9 \ e
. Author: Robert L. Asprin AN
Read by: Tony Roberts D]RI{("H( ‘
The Trophy was unique, no question. It Robert 12 Asprin
was easily the ugliest object Skeeve i
had ever seen in any dimension. And
before landing his job as Court
Magician, young Skeeve had seen a
thing or two. Third in the Myth Series.

THE WHITE PLAGUE

(7168) ISBN 0-88646-167-7

Author: Frank Herbert

Read by: Bradford Dillman

A biophysicist is devastated by the
deaths of his wife and children in a
terrorist bombing. To avenge his family,
he develops and unleashes a deadly
virus, the White Plague, which quickly
affects the whole world.

DONOVAN’'S BRAIN
(7142) ISBN 0-88646-141-3
Author: Curt Siodmak
Read by: Michael Murphy

. Dr. Patrick Cory steals the brain of a
dying millionaire for the sake of scien-
tific research. But little by little
Donovan's powerful brain comes to
dominate the scientist and to use him
for its own malicious plan.

24,99
4$cassett

TOMORROW’S CRIMES
(7345) ISBN 0-88646-345-9
Author: Donald E. Westlake
Read by: Theodore Bikel
Rare and intriguing tales make up this
collection of science fiction and fantasy
— with crime thrown in to spice the plots.
“Westlake excels at creating mystery
adventures in science fiction settings."”
— Publisher’s Weekly
4 CASSETTES: $24.99

MYTH CONCEPTIONS

(7330) ISBN 0-88646-330-0

Author: Robert L. Asprin

Read by: Tony Roberts

Skeeve is summoned to the court of
Roderick the Fifth of Possiltum to
audition for the position of Court
Magician. Unfortunately for everyone,
he got the job. Second in the myth
series.

FRIDAY
(7187) ISBN 0-88646-186-3
Author: Robert Heinlein
Read by: Samantha Eggar
An exciting science-fiction novel based
on the adventures of Friday, an “artifi-
cial person” living on earth many years
in the future. "Durkin Hayes' audio
version of this book is a delight.”

- Thrust 30

NIGHTWINGS

(7213) ISBN 0-88646-213-4

Author: Robert Silverberg

Read by: Fritz Weaver

Theirs is a world of guilds, of memory
banks with real human brains, of
interstellar travel, and a planet devas-
tated by weather control experiments
that have gone disastrously wrong. Into
this world come the Invaders...

SHUTTLE ROBERTLANSING READS
(7165) ISBN 0-88646-164-2 CSHIITYI E
Author: David C. Onley i e G
Read by: Robert Lansing DAViR,

An American spaceflight goes perilously 4
wrong. With the shattered craft locked
in fatal orbit, mission control races
against time to mount a final rescue
attempt.




James
Herriot

CATS AND DGGS

LMM wéoafze Mwwar/mafwko/

wd_qfoacqmem

STORIES FROM THE HERRIOT COLLECTION
(7119) ISBN 0-88646-119-7

| Read by: Christopher Timothy

James Herriot's wonderfully entertain-
ing books about his career as a veteri-
nary surgeon in the Yorkshire Dales are
international bestsellers.

ALL THINGS WISE AND WONDERFUL
(7153) ISBN 0-88646-152-9

Read by: Christopher Timothy

More delightful stories from the world's
best loved vet, James Herriot, whose
country practice in the beautiful Yorkshire
Dales provides him with numerous
adventures and misadventures.

— The Arizona Daily Star

CATS AND DOGS

(7265) ISBN 0-88646-265-7

Read by: Christopher Timothy

This wonderful collection of stories by every-
one's favorite vet, James Herriot, will be
welcomed by cat and dog lovers everywhere.
Each tale can be enjoyed time after time!

DOG STORIES

(7253) ISBN 0-88646-253-3
Read by: Christopher Timothy

| James Herriot's world-famous storytelling has

never been more vivid than in this superb
collection of stories about the animal he
loves most, the dog.

MORE DOG STORIES

(7304) ISBNO-88646-304-1

Read by: Christopher Timothy

Here is another collection of heart warming
dog stories characteristic of James Herriot.

Christopher Timothy, Gift Set
‘ . o aaicame 50 [URHIN HRVES AUDIO == JAMES HERRIOT
star (Jf the TV series. (9286) ISBN 0-88646-341-6

Read by: Christopher Timothy
| This gift set combines tales from Dog Stories
and More Dog Stories into an attractive four-

S B e s
CAPTIVATING STORYTELLING

LOST AND FOUND

(7293) ISBN 0-88646-293-2

Read by: Jim Lehrer

Lost and Found features Jim Lehrer's
indefatigable hero, the One-Eyed Mack.
Combining lunatic whimsy with a serious,
clear eyed view of humanity, Lehrer not only
entertains, but looks deep into what we
think and dream in a way that both tickles
the funny bone and touches the heart.

| SHORT LIST

(7314) ISBN 0-88646-314-9

Read by: Jim Lehrer

This is our second release in the One-
Eyed Mack series. Short List leans
heavily on the humor in Lehrer's writing.
"Fascinating and funny. A great listen.”
- The Union Leader, Manchester, NH



HEIR APPARENT

Kate Coscanolli, has hen
pubse of The

.99
4%25@(!

-

e

'thl‘iH\“' 5 A0

figon

"

— LOS ANGELES TIMES

Gift Set

LOVE AND ROMANCE

(9510) ISBN 0-88646-510-9

Read by: Soap Opera Stars

This gift set combines four tales of romance
into an attractive four-cassette package.
Stories included are: A Mischievous
Matchmaker, A Breath of Scandal, Midnight

=

Lady and When Lilacs Bloom.
- special retail price $24.99

WOMEN'S

FICTION

PRINCESS DAISY

(7372) ISBN 0-88646-372-6

Author: Judith Krantz

Read by: Linda Dano

This utterly compelling story blends the
wonder of once-upon-a-time with the
pulse of the here-and-now and, in
Daisy, creates an ultimate heroine.

MEMBER OF THE WEDDING
(7211) ISBN 0-88646-211-8

Author: Carson McCullers

Read by: Tammy Grimes

The story of an adolescent girl's strug-
gle to establish her own importance as
an individual-all about belonging and
not.

THE TRIAL OF ABIGAIL GOODMAN
(7353) ISBN 0-88646-353-X

Author: Howard Fast

Read by: Diane Ladd

Set in the not-so-distant future when
abortion is a crime punishable by
death, Howard Fast's masterful novel
tells the story of the woman exercising
her right to choose.

4 CASSETTES: $24.99

HEIR APPARENT

(7366) ISBN 0-88646-366-1

Author: Kate Coscarelli

Read by: Linda Dano

Meet California's Gallaghers and enter
a world of power, money, and family
ties turned deadly.

JOBETH WILLIAMS gx e
TRRAR AR R

LIRS

KINFLICKS
(7217) ISBN 0-88646-217-7
Author: Lisa Alther |
Read by: Jo Beth Williams

Ginny Babcock reviews the KINFLICKS
from adolescence to middle-aged limbo
in an effort to discover herself.

WILD SWANS

(7361) ISBN 0-88646-361-0
Author: Jung Chang

Read by: Anna Massey

Wild Swans tells the story of three
women-Jung Chang, her mother and
her grandmother-whose fortunes mirror
the tumultuous history of twentieth-
century China.

4 CASSETTES: $24.99

.99
4$§gseu _

XtV

Judith Krantz

Kate Coscarelli

Howard Fast

Jung Chang

Lisa Alther

Carson McCullers



PATRICK F. McMANUS

RUBBER LEGS AND WHITE
TAIL-HAIRS

(7262) ISBN 0-88646-262-2

Read by: George S. Irving

Hunting, fishing, camping and just
plain lazying about are all fair game to
Patrick McManus in this funny nine-
story collection. Off-the-wall humor and
tongue-in-cheek wisdom always hit
their mark!

THE GRASSHOPPER TRAP

| (7307) ISBN 0-88646-307-6

Read by: George S. Irving
If you've never heard of Patrick
McManus's hilarious tales of man

| against nature, start now. The
| Grasshopper Trap is a side-splitting

release from Patrick F. McManus.

THEY § OOT |

DON‘} HEU

AL B GIDRGE M RING

WVILLNUT
READ BY GEORGE S 1RVING

THEY SHOOT CANOES, DONT THEY?
(7263) ISBN 0-88646-263-0

Read by: George S. Irving

In this uproarious collection, innocent
objects like a decrepit old canoe take
on a whole new, and always funny,
meaning.

REAL PONIES DON'T GO OINK
(7297) ISBN 0-88646-297-5

Read by: George S. Irving

McManus has been compared to S. J.
Peralman and Mark Twain, and in this
collection he proves he belongs in their
company.

.. Too funy fon words, but somehow MeMans wanages.

" - St. Louis Post-Dispatch

George Irving,
star of the McManus Tapes.

i
Zone g 4Tl p
bis woulhy stuit; Aud wnite.

— Sun-Sentinel, Fort Lauderdale

THE NIGHT THE BEAR ATE GOOMBAW
(7261) ISBN 0-88646-261-4

Read by: George S. Irving

One side-splitting story of outdoor
adventure follows another in this
collection of seven stories. Patrick
McManus country is a hilarious and
unforgettable territory, as millions of
his readers already know!

NEVER SNIFF A GIFT FISH

(7258) ISBN 0-88646-258-4

Read by: George S. Irving

You need never have held a rifle, worn
a backpack, or even thought about
putting a worm on a hock to appreciate
these nine hilarious tales of a sports-

@ man'’s life in the Great Outdoors!

Read by
GEORGES, IRVING

THE GOOD SAMARITAN
STRIKES AGAIN
(7326) ISBN 0-88646-326-2

¥ Read by: George S. Irving

In this, his most recent hilarious
collection of ten stories, we see many
Pat McManuses, from Pat the P.R.
executive to Pat the good samaritan.

A FINE AND PLEASANT MISERY
(7348) ISBN 0-88646-348-3

Read by: George S. Irving

A side-splitting complaint about mod-
ern technology which has taken all the
misery out of camping. Half the fun of
camping, years ago, the author says,
was getting back home with tales of
terrible hardships.

The, portect voico fov MeManas 3 allen eqo.
doosw T sound, like Ui, ho should]

keep




C

FAMOUS LIVES

LUST FOR LIFE

(7199) ISBN 0-88646-198-7

Author: Irving Stone

Read by: Sam Waterston

Vincent Van Gogh's life was a constant
struggle against poverty, madness and
despair. Yet, his art reflects a clear
vision and love of humanity that still
hold us in his power today.

P.S.JACK PAAR

(7147) ISBN 0-88646-146-4

Author: Jack Paar

Read by: Jack Paar

Feisty, often outrageous, Jack Paar’s
volume combines fond memories of his
days as king of late night TV, amusing
travel notes, and the patented Paar
wisecracks and putdowns - all from a
mind that's “one part genius and two
parts chocolate fudge.”

MOMMIE DEAREST

(7205) ISBN 0-88646-205-3

Author: Christina Crawford

Read by: Christina Crawford

A memorable, frightening twist to the
legend of Joan Crawford, written and
recorded by Miss Crawford’s daughter.
It appears that life in the Crawford
home wasn't as rosy as it seemed to
Miss Crawford's adoring public. The
movie star’s children saw the dark side
that was never visible on screen.

SAM WATERSTOM reads

LUST FOR LIFE

by IRVING STONE

JACK PAAR
teads from bis Autoblography

AN ENTERTAINMENT

PAPA HEMINGWAY

(7150) ISBN 0-88646-149-9

Author: A. E. Hotchner

Read by: Robert Stack

A giant of modern American literature,
Ernest Hemingway was also a colorful,
hard-living man. This intimate memaoir,
written by his close friend, recalls the
years from 1948 in Cuba to
Hemingway's suicide in 1961.

Van Gogh

Jack Paar

THE PRESIDENT'S LADY

(7273) ISBN 0-88646-273-8

Author: Irving Stone

Read by: Madeleine Potter

Andrew Jackson was elected the seventh
President of the United Sates. His fierce
courage, spirit and love for his country
were only surpassed by his love for
Rachel Donelson. Haunted by a past that
threatens her chance at happiness in a
new life, Rachel must learn to prevail in a
society governed by strict moral codes.

Joan Crawford

Ernest Hemingway
SILENT SPRING
(7184) ISBN 0-88646-183-9
Author: Rachel Carson
Read by: Ellen Burstyn
Rachel Carson eloquently evokes the
specter of a barren land in which all of
the familiar voices of spring have been
silenced. In shocking case histories,
she documents the immediacy of the
threat. This is the book that awakened
a generation of Americans to the
dangers of pesticide pollution.

Rachel Carson

A COMPANY OF ADVENTURERS
(7225) ISBN 0-88646-225-8

Author: Peter C. Newman

Read by: Gordon Pinsent

Peter C. Newman's sweeping chronicle
of The Hudson Bay Company. It is a
vivid and dramatic account of the
people and events that ultimately
determined the destiny of a continent.
4 CASSETTES: $24.99

{iuulnn__l‘i.u,n.mng

A Company of Adventurers (7225)
Available in Canada only.

Poter C'Nownian




Rudyard Kipling

Charles Dickens

Jane Austen

Mark Twain

Herman Melville

Anna Sewell
@

CLASSIC BESTSELLERS

ECIAL
SGPfft Set

Gift Set

GREAT WOMEN AUTHORS

(9511) ISBN 0-88646-511-7

Author: Louisa May Alcott and Jane Austen
Read by: Jean Smart and Jane Lapotaire
This gift set combines Little Women and
Pride & Prejudice into an attractive four-
cassette package.

— special retail price $24.99

THE JUNGLE BOOK

(7375) ISBN 0-88646-375-0

Author: Rudyard Kipling

4 Read by: Tony Roberts

Ml Listen to the adventures of Mowgli and
{ his faithful friends Baloo the bear and

Bagheera the Black Panther. Stories as

§ loved today as they were when first

&5 written.

tl THE LITTLE PRINCESS

Bl (7359) ISBN 0-88646-359-9

Author: Francis Hodgson Burnett

Read by: Julie Harris

Listen to the story of Sara Crew, the

spoiled daughter of rich parents, who

| loses her father and money and faces
the misery of existing on charity.

MARTIN CHUZZLEWIT

(7378) ISBN 0-88646-378-5

Author: Charles Dickens

Read by: Martin Jarvis

This is the powerful satiric novel of
selfishness, hypocrisy and financial
speculation as it bloomed in insular
England and the open spaces but
narrow minds of the US.

SHANE

(7303) ISBN 0-88646-303-3

Author: Jack Schaefer

Read by: Dick Cavett

| “Call me Shane,” said the mysterious

felt there was something dangerous
about him. Father felt he was danger-
ous, but not to us. And I, well | just
plain worshipped him.

stranger. He never told us more. Mother

s LT STVINACR

GREAT EXPECTATI
(7290) ISBN 0-88646-290-8
Author: Charles Dickens
Read by: Tom Baker
Philip Pirnip, or “Pip," is a boy rai
by his sister and her husband, who
in love with Estelle, a cold and beauti-
ful girl whose hatred of men has been
taught by her jilted guardian, Miss
Havisham.

SECRET GARD
(7316) ISBN 0-88646-316-5

Author: Frances Hodgson Burnett
Read by: Juliet Stevenson

Mary Lennox is indeed a miserable child.
Upon the death of her parents, she finds
herself transported to the cold climate of
England to live at Misselthwaite Manor.
But with the English sunshine, spring
comes into Mary's bitter heart.

)| PRIDE AND PREJUDICE

(7278) ISBN 0-88646-278-9
Author: Jane Austen
Read by: Jane Lapotaire

| Once again, Jane Austen gives her

audience a peek at daily life in the
society of the 1800s. This witty “comedy
of manners" focuses on a young woman's

‘| growing understanding of the danger of

personal pride and social prejudice.

THE ADVENTURES OF TOM SAWYER

(7143) ISBN 0-88646-142-1

Author: Mark Twain

Read by: Robby Benson

Tom Sawyer and Becky Thatcher begin »J
by playing pranks, but their sense of
adventure leads to real danger as they
discover a den of thieves.



THE THREE MUSKETEERS

(7208) ISBN 0-88646-208-8

Author: Alexandre Dumas

Read by: Louis Jordan

When D'Artagnan’s charm, wit and skill at
arms prove insufficient, his faithful friends,
The Three Musketeers, usually save the day.

THE GREAT GATSBY

(7292) ISBN 0-88646-292-4

Author: F. Scott Fitzgerald

Read by: Christopher Reeve

The story of Jay Gatsby and his love for the
beautiful Daisy, set at a time when “gin was the
national drink and sex the national obsession.”

(?322) ISBN 0-88646-322-X

Author: Charles Dickens

Read by: Tom Baker

The French Revolution is the backdrop to this

novel. It centers on Charles, his look-alike,
2 e woman they both love.

LITTLE WOMEN

(7315) ISBN 0-88646-315-7

Author: Louisa May Alcott

Read by: Jean Smart

The story of Meg, Jo, Beth and Amy; their

happy hours and their trials. A story that
r 9as been loved for over sixty years.

A CONNECTICUT YANKEE IN

KING ARTHUR'S COURT

(7324) ISBN 0-88646-324-6

Author: Mark Twain

Read by: Richard Kiley

A blow on the head sends this Yankee clear back
to King Arthur's court in medieval England.

ETHAN FROME

(7327) ISBN 0-88646-327-0

Author: Edith Wharton

Read by: Irene Worth

Ethan Frome barely makes a living out of
his stony farm and exists at odds with his
wife Zeena, a whining hypochondriac.

TREASURE ISLAND

(7312) ISBN 0-88646-312-2

Author: Robert Louis Stevenson

Read by: Keir Dullea

Yo-ho-ho and a bottle of rum! When Jim sets
sail with Long John Silver he begins an adven-
ture that becomes a race for priceless treasure.

THE CANTERBURY TALES

(7355) ISBN 0-88646-355-6

Author: Geoffrey Chaucer

Read by: Martin Starkie

Begun about 1386, it is a collection of diverse
tales told by a group of travelers on a pilgrim-
age to the shrine at Canterbury.

A OLIVER TWIST
\7309) ISBN 0-88646-309-2
Author: Charles Dickens
Read by: Dick Cavett
Oliver Twist is a foundling, born into the
world of work-houses and poverty.

tredl l‘ﬂlsh\“"l

sy |
3

pseudonym of 'Curre; Bell' in 1847, it

]
" oI
4.\;1” }.i;;l-l i \\:-.li

CBar es
ickens

Oliver
Wist

THE HOUSE OF MIRTH
(7201) ISBN 0-88646-201-0
Author: Edith Wharton
Read by: Joanna Cassidy

(7351) ISBN 0-88646-351-3
Author: Charlotte Bronté
Read by: Lynn Redgrave
When Jane Eyre was published under the

THE SCARLET PIMPERNEL
(7268) ISBN 0-88646-268-1
Author: Baroness Orczy

Read by: Simon Williams

“We seek him here, We seek him there, Those
Frenchies seek him everywhere. Is he in Heaven?
Is he in Hell? That demmed elusive Pimpernel.”

DAVID COPPERFIELD

(7220) ISBN 0-88646-220-7

Author: Charles Dickens

Read by: Simon Callow

The personal history of David Copperfield
was Dickens' favorite amongst his novels;
much of it is based on Dicken’s own life.

THE RED BADGE OF COURAGE
(7146) ISBN 0-88646-145-6

Author: Stephen Crane

Read by: Richard Crenna

Set against the background of the Civil War,
a young Union soldier learns the meaning
of cowardice and true heroism.

FAR FROM THE MADDING CROWD
(7222) ISBN 0-88646-222-3

Author: Thomas Hardy

Read by: Julie Christie

The best known of Hardy's novels, this story
centers around the beautiful and willful
Bathsheba and the three men who love her.

BLACK BEAUTY

(7344) ISBN 0-88646-344-0

Author: Anna Sewell

Read by: Frances Sternahgen

The evocative portrait of the life of a work-
ing horse.

LORD JIM

(7190) ISBN 0-88646-189-8

Author: Joseph Conrad

Read by: Simon MacCorkindale

After his ship sinks in an Asian sea, Jim
escapes to safety alone. Pursued by guilt,
he flees from one trading post to another.

MOBY DICK

(7122) ISBN 0-88646-122-7

Author: Herman Melville

Read by: George Kennedy

Captain Ahab maniacally hunts the great
white whale across the seven oceans and
through a sea of philosophical dilemma.

Lily's search for iness in a corrupt world ~ |§ ;
makes her on literature’s most memo- I
rab ines.

JANE EYRE

Soma (i
nab

bt Charded Dk

| THOMAS HAJDY

M
dack

Hmtzrf:'-

(41w

Lordfim

Geoffrey Chaucer

Baroness Orczy

F. Scott Fitzgerald

Joesph Conrad

Stephan Crane

Louisa May Alcott

Frances Hodgson Burnett

Robert Louis Stevenson



THUADUVENTORES OF

Y FINN

JAMES JOYCE

Read by Jelin Lok

JACK LONDON

READYBY THECCORM JEL

!- JACK LONDON
F._ 2# Thecklore Bikel

THE ADVENTURES OF
HUCKLEBERRY FINN

(7112) ISBN 0-88646-114-6

Author; Mark Twain

| Read by: Dick Cavett

A great classic by America's foremost
humarist. Young Huck fakes his death
and, with runaway slave Jim, escapes
to freedom and adventure on a raft
down the Mississippi.

BILLY BUDD

(7189) ISBN 0-88646-188-X

Author: Herman Melville

Read by: Simon Jones

When the handsome Billy inadvertently
kills the devilish Master of the Arms, he
is innocent in God’s eyes. But he is
subject to the stern justice of the
King's law.

A PORTRAIT OF THE ARTIST AS
A YOUNG MAN

(7343) ISBN 0-88646-343-2

Author: James Joyce

Read by: John Lynch

The progress of Stephen Dedalus from
infancy to early manhood.

THE LAST OF THE MOHICANS
(7332) ISBN 0-88646-332-7

Author: James Fenimore Cooper
Read by: Theodore Bikel

A moving story set in the early days of
American history.

WHITE FANG
(7305) ISBN 0-88646-305-X

| Author: Jack London

Read by: Theodore Bikel

| A dog turned vicious by cruelty is befriend-

ed by a man named Bill and eventually
makes the transition back to man's best
friend.

CALL OF THE WILD

(7308) ISBN 0-88646-308-4

Author: Jack London

Read by: Theodore Bikel

Buck is a proud dog who escapes captivity
and rises above all his enemies to become
one of the most feared and admired dogs
in the North.

The
Enchantccl

o

Eowd by JOSTE LAWRENG

Em.ilj.'Bn.:rn'l‘e; :
WUTHERING
HEIGHTS

| THE NARRATIVE OF ARTHUR

GORDON PYM

(7269) ISBN 0-88646-269-X

Author: Edgar Allan Poe

Read by: Christopher Plummer

Set in 1827, this tale is an exciting blend
of romantic adventure and realistic detail.
The young hero, Pym, aided by Augustus,
the captain’s son, becomes a stowaway
on board the American brig Grampus.

NORTHANGER ABBEY

(7227) ISBN 0-88646-227-4

Author: Jane Austen

Read by: Joanna Lumley

Jane Austen satirizes the melodramatic
“Gothic" novels of her time and por-
trays her heroine, Catherine Morland,
as charmingly natural, cheerful and
straightforward.

THE ENCHANTED APRIL

(7347) ISBN 0-88646-347-5

Author: Elizabeth Von Arnim

Read by: Josie Lawrence

Lulled by the Mediterranean spring, the
violet mountains and sweet-scented

| flowers, four women gradually shed

their public skins to discover a harmony

| each of them has longed for but none
| has known.

WUTHERING HEIGHTS

| (7358) ISBN 0-88646-358-0

Author: Emily Bronté

Read by: Lynn Redgrave

Heathcliff was to serve as both christ-
ian and surname for the ragged child
who Mr. Earnshaw found abandoned on
the streets of Liverpool and took home
to live at Wuthering Heights.

THE SEA WOLF
(7325) ISBN 0-88646-325-4
Author: Jack London

. Read by: Theodore Bikel
| Wolf Larsen, ruthless captain of the
| tramp steamer Ghost, receives an

unexpected passenger on the high
seas, Humphrey Van Weyden, a wealthy
ne'er-do-well.



INDEX

|

- Tie

sdventures of Huckleberry Finn, The
Adventures of Tom Sawyer, The
Agatha Christie Mysteries

All Our Tomorrows

All Things Wise & Wonderful
Always Change a Losing Game
American Dream, An

Another Country

Another Fine Myth

Bellarosa Connection, The

Big Blonde & Other Stories

Billy Budd

Black Beauty

ghﬁa Geranium & Other Stories, The

0!

Break In

By the Dawn's Early Light

Call for the Dead
Call of the Wild

Canterbury Tales, The

Case of the Curious Bride, The
Case of the Haunted Husband, The
Case of the Late Pig, The
Case of the Reluctant Model, The
Case of the Sulky Girl, The

Cat Chaser
Catch 22

Cats and Dogs
Clouds of Witness

Company of Adventurers, A (4 Cassette)
Connecticut Yankee in King Arthur’s Court, A
Corporate Bodies
Crackler, The
Crimes Leading Ladies

Daisy Miller

Danger, The

David Copperfield

Day of the Locust, The

Dead Man's Mirror

Declarations of War

Deliverance

Desert Death Song

Desert Fire
Jesigns on Life
Devil's Alternative, The

Dog Stories

Donovan's Brain

Edge, The

Enchanted April, The

Ethan Frome

Everest A Sound History (1922-1983)
Eye of the Needle

Fallen Curtain, The

Far from the Madding Crowd
Fine and Pleasant Misery, A
Finessing the King

Flight into Danger

Floating Dragon

Freaky Deaky

Friday

Gaudy Night

Good Samaritan Strikes Again, The
Grasshopper Trap, The
Great Expectations

Great Gatsby, The
Handmaid’s Tale, The
Happy are the Peacemakers
Hard-Boiled (4 CASSETTE)
Have His Carcase

Heir Apparent

Henderson the Rain King
Herb of Death, The

High Stakes

Habbit, The (4 Cassette)

Title

arder code
Holy Thief, The
Hot Money ;gg;
Hound of the Baskervilles, The 7333
House of Mirth, The 7201
I'll Take Manhattan 7386
If You Could See Me Now 7167
In the Presence of Enemies 7367
Inspector Wexford on Holiday 7287
Jane Eyre 7351
Jewel That Was Ours, The 7369
Jungle Book, The 7375
Keep Travelin' Rider 7266
Key to Rebecca, The 7015
Kinflicks 7217
Kissing the Gunner's Daughter 7313
Labours of Hercules Vol. |, The (The Nemean Lion) 7285
Labours of Hercules Vol. II, The (The Cretan Bull) 7279
Labours of Hercules Vol. 11, The (The Apples of the Hesperides) 7281
Last of the Mochicans, The 7332
Lieberman's Choice 7384
Lieberman's Das 7346
Little Princess, The 7359
Little Women 7315
Living Daylights and a Quantum of Solace, The 7207
Lord Jim 7190
Lost and Found 7293
Lust for Life 7199
Magician of Lublin, The 7188
Manchurian Candidate, The 7191
Martin Chuzzlewit 7378
Maverick Queen, The 7204
McQueen of the Tumbling K 7295
Means of Evil 7259
Member of the Wedding 7211
Miss Marple Investigates 7172
Maby Dick 7122
Mommie Dearest 7205
Morbid Taste for Banes, A 7275
More Dog Stories 7304
Murder in the Mews 7020
Murder of Quality, A 7161
Myth Conceptions 7330
Myth Directions 7331
Narrative of Arthur Gordan Pym, The 7269
Natural, The 7157
Never Sniff a Gift Fish 7258
Night the Bear Ate Goombaw, The 7261
Nightwings 7213
No Comebacks 7243
Northanger Abbey 7227
Oliver Twist 7309
On Wings of Eagles 7126
One Corpse Too Many 7350
Open Secrets (4 Cassette) 7383
P.S. Jack Paar 7147
Papa Hemingway 7150
Paper Lion 7141
Paradise Junction 7362
Pennant Races-Baseball at its Best (4 Cassette) 7370
Pertect Murder, The (Jack Hitt) 7317
Perfect Murder, The (Jeffrey Archer) 7274
Perfect Spy, A (4 Cassettes) 7198
Pairot Investigates Val. | (The Western Star) 7169
Poirot Investigates Vol. Il (Egyptian Tomb) 237
Poirot Investigates Val. |1l (The Jewel Robbery) 7240
Poirot Investigates Vol. IV (Four and Twenty Blackbirds) 7247
Portrait of the Artist as a Young Man, A 343
President's Lady, The 7273
Pride and Prejudice 7278
Princess Daisy 7372
Prizzi's Honor 7194
Proof 7134
Psycho 7166
Quiver Full of Arrows, A 7206
ATTENTION LIBRARIANS

titles at a reasonable price.

page s

Title

Real Ponies Don't Go Oink
Rear Window & 3 O'Clock
Rector's Wife, The
Red Badge of Courage, The
Red Box, The
Ride, You Tonto Raiders
Roman Spring of Mrs. Stone, The
Rubber Legs and White TailHairs
Rumble Fish
Rumpole a la Carté
Rumpole at the Bar
Rumpole for the Prosecution
Rumpole’s Last Case
Rumpole's Return
Russia House, The
Scarlet Pimpernel, The
Sea Wolf
Secret Garden, The
Secret Pilgrim, The Vol |
Secret Pilgrim, The Vol Il
Secret Pilgrim, The Vol 111
Shane
Sharp Practice
Shepherd, The
Shoeless Joe (4 Cassette)
Short List
Shuttle
Silent Spring
Sing a Sang of Sixpence
Skin Deep & Other Stories
Slaughterhouse 5
Small Town in Germany, A

Solo

Speckled Band, The

Spy Who Came in from the Cold, The
Staying On

Stealth

Stolen Thunder

Stony Man Doctrine

Stories from the Herriot Collection
Stories From The Return of Sherlock Holmes
Stories of John Cheever, The

Strong Poison

Swag

Tale of Two Cities, A

They Shoot Canoes, Don't They?
Thinner

Three Blind Mice

Three Musketeers, The

Tomorrow's Crimes (4 CASSETTE)
Touch the Devil

Treasure Island

Trial of Abigail Goodman, The (4 Cassette)
Trials of Rumpole, The

Triangle at Rhodes and The Incredible Theft
Tropic of Cancer

Tuesday Club Murders, The

Twist in the Tale, A

Two Classic Tales of Horror
Unbreakable Alibi, The

Under Dog, The

Under the Volcano

Valley of Fear

Valley of Wild Horses

Way Through the Woods, The

White Deer, The

White Fang

White Plague, The

Wild Swans (4 cassette)

Witness for the Prosecution, The
Woalf Tracker, The

Wuthering Heights

Audio Books are being enjoyed by more and more library users.
With this in mind, Durkin Hayes offers durable vinyl covers,
designed for repeated use. These covers are available for all our
Please call for further information.

ordercode paged
7297 20
7193 10
7392 1
7146 23
7377 6
7294 13
7151 16
7262 20
7224 16
7276 7
7238 7
7283 7
7233 7
7163 7
7256 11
7268 23
7325 24
7316 22
7282 11
7286 11
7288 11
7303 22
7302 12
7244 12
7349 13
7314 18
7165 17
7184 21
7246 B
7373 8
7130 16
7229 11
7131 7
7255 8
7121 11
7155 16
7280 15
7363 15
7174 7
7119 18
7387 2
7133 16
7257 6
7221 14
7322 23
7263 20
7127 14
7173 4
7208 23
7345 17
7117 7
7312 23
7353 19
7118 7
7248 5
7124 16
7197 4
7272 12
7236 14
7251 5
7226 5
7218 16
7296 8
7162 13
7352 6
7202 16
7305 24
7168 17
7361 19
7170 4
7393 2
7358 24



DURKIN HAYES

AUDIO

Listen to Great Stories!

\
\
Durkin Hayes also offers a great line of
over 100 PAPERBACK AUDIO"
single cassette titles -
retailing for only $4.99 each.

Flease call for a catalog:

United States Canada

One Colomba Drive 3375 North Service Rd., Unit B7
W Niagara Falls, New York 14305 Burlington, Ontario L7N 3G2

Phone (716) 298-5150, Fax 298-5607 8l Phone (905) 335-0393, Fax 332-3008

Order Desk 1-800-962-5200 Order Desk 1-800-263-5224




